
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. PESH2645  
WITH COMMON GOALS  

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 24th day of February 2015 by and between 
COMMON GOALS and the COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled TRANSITIONAL HOUSING AND RE-ENTRY SERVICES 
executed on June 12, 2014.  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to change the transitional 
housing residence listed in the contract and to clarify contractor responsibilities; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract amount from $23,800 to $60,000 to 
provide services to additional AB109 participants.  
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of January 1, 2015. 

2. That paragraph two (2) “Maximum Contract Price” shall be changed to $60,000.  
 
3. That the Schedule of Services, Exhibit “A” shall be amended by adding the following: 

A. The location of residence for Nevada County Probation clients shall be 12984 
Hwy. 49, Grass Valley, CA 95949, or as otherwise agreed in writing by the Chief 
Probation Officer and Contractor. 

B. Contractor shall ensure: 

a. The residence is fully permitted for its intended use, that the property is 
maintained in a clean, sanitary and safe condition and in good working 
order, that the property is free from excessive trash and debris. 

b. The residence complies with all applicable federal, state and local laws, 
including building code requirements and any housing and permit 
requirements for operating residential transitional housing. 

c. Each approved residence shall house only individuals of the same 
gender.  No co-gender housing will be allowed.  No more than two 
residents per legal bedroom will be allowed. 

d. Each residence shall provide evidence of insurance as required by, and 
in a form approved by the County’s Risk Manager. 

C. Contractor shall provide reasonable transportation for housed individuals to and 
from treatment programs, counseling, court and/or probation appointments, and 
any other services which the individual may be required to participate in as a 
condition of his or her probation.   

 
4. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force 

and effect except as amended herein.  

  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the 



  

Beginning Date, above. 
 

CONTRACTOR:  
   
 ___________________________________  
Name:  Joe Festerson 
Title:     Director, Common Goals 
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
 

COUNTY OF NEVADA:  
   

___________________________________  
Honorable Edward C. Scofield  
Chair, Board of Supervisors  
Dated: _____________________________  
 
 
 
Attest:  ____________________________  
Donna Landi  
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  
 

 

 


